25/149 EMERGENCY EXPENDITURE  

No emergency expenditure was actioned by the Clerk since the last meeting.  

25/150 FINANCE MATTERS 

150.1 The proposed budget and precept for 2026/27 were received and it was RESOLVED to approve the 

precept for £209,000 (two hundred and nine thousand pounds) and the budget for 2026/7. 

150.2 The income from previous month and the Income & Expenditure Report for 30th November 2025 were 

noted. 

150.3 The accounts for payment were approved: 

EASINGWOLD TOWN COUNCIL LIST OF PAYMENTS DECEMBER 2025